
US $44.99

Key services performed in the last 12 months

09/02/2025

07/25/2025

07/25/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

 Service history records

At least 1 open recall

 Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial, Personal

 Last reported odometer reading

VIN: 1FT8W3BT4NED09698
CREW PICKUP
6.7L V8 F OHV 32V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FFORD%2FAKNMsGQ7dXJ3hI5vk-tyzI1qdLjQpxhhmbdqU_-O0_Oz-_mLIW7MSVux3aGhUSoBoQe8UHPaDJRSOYyFQqn_thl04wRy-Lv1owOFrEl3vTOEAJxLwbJi2sbKovZNpzeL842E98xteED4EsKGicmsXW8azBdksjMOr7AulmY92K4WJa-XE_isLEIuIGKTbMApylN0GbPFMwZ1Y76iUMHSLnlel7DgZH3Yjd-B-5vnRX79f2Kw-5isUyDjB1L1T7uSgGtiF1vvGvLeRmLRnEmY-fEZ66pb6O5HxYFTBGp6vdZ0nUz1mR0o_2vOZdonZjCSdwyiPbstB7w-GvykVdk3W571rh4urYMJdD9dW_p15_CBbWbRT5xcFb6jHUVfqED0McsAT2WTAEo4.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FFORD%2FAKNMsGQ7dXJ3hI5vk-tyzI1qdLjQpxhhmbdqU_-O0_Oz-_mLIW7MSVux3aGhUSoBoQe8UHPaDJRSOYyFQqn_thl04wRy-Lv1owOFrEl3vTOEAJxLwbJi2sbKovZNpzeL842E98xteED4EsKGicmsXW8azBdksjMOr7AulmY92K4WJa-XE_isLEIuIGKTbMApylN0GbPFMwZ1Y76iUMHSLnlel7DgZH3Yjd-B-5vnRX79f2Kw-5isUyDjB1L1T7uSgGtiF1vvGvLeRmLRnEmY-fEZ66pb6O5HxYFTBGp6vdZ0nUz1mR0o_2vOZdonZjCSdwyiPbstB7w-GvykVdk3W571rh4urYMJdD9dW_p15_CBbWbRT5xcFb6jHUVfqED0McsAT2WTAEo4.cfx


No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332
to obtain more information about this recall.

No Recalls
Reported Recall Reported

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem

 - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2022 2025

Type of owner Commercial Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 3 mo. 5 months

Owned in the following states/provinces
Delaware,

Pennsylvania Pennsylvania

Estimated miles driven per year 20,040/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 66,594 ---

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fcarfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fcarfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Purchased: 2022
Commercial

Vehicle
20,040 mi/yr

11/20/2021 Ford Motor Company

Original Window Sticker

11/30/2021 Garnet Ford
West Chester, PA
888-378-2207
garnetford.com/

169 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

03/09/2022 10 Delaware
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilmington, DE
Title #C0012046

First owner reported
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

05/20/2022 Ford Motor Company

Program #21M05 UNINTENDED
TAILGATE OPENING

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

01/04/2024 33,741 Garnet Ford
West Chester, PA
888-378-2207
garnetford.com/

169 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Air �lter replaced
Airbag system checked
Alignment checked
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wheel(s) repaired

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FFORD%2F2FeCdzhcpdvXu7q8jirPAli5shIYIKV99BFdUmVkRYeQS7cYYeU-LuiHhm0FpufAFAc-WJq-DImFKACA4uHbSXAJYjKS2LSdZ51x3g9Krc5HBXkkVtVO_R5FFPcU-iBx2ZMJFECDvur7zr8g3wSeJ_IT9-FAsrTOjTJlj3wG1jfNoL33Or_sFIJ1DGXtFEqWfvb6eovWbYJ4B2OJvM0WyUGYpts286r7rnFjkbg6hQLDeW9syN3PIayQsHAb-qlnwTp9UmM9Fm78d2ioyC_ceP9WBPd64pNxVDLnzPK_ckQej2wsEUtzIZX2IPwtBjubGpMuk31oFzFJrrHr3WwK9KQvVzU1tkY6EMNMrG24XMTii3vIO7gq7f2cbwGO_9lkHSljchcQUQfPzoUvz-A.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FFORD%2F2FeCdzhcpdvXu7q8jirPAli5shIYIKV99BFdUmVkRYeQS7cYYeU-LuiHhm0FpufAFAc-WJq-DImFKACA4uHbSXAJYjKS2LSdZ51x3g9Krc5HBXkkVtVO_R5FFPcU-iBx2ZMJFECDvur7zr8g3wSeJ_IT9-FAsrTOjTJlj3wG1jfNoL33Or_sFIJ1DGXtFEqWfvb6eovWbYJ4B2OJvM0WyUGYpts286r7rnFjkbg6hQLDeW9syN3PIayQsHAb-qlnwTp9UmM9Fm78d2ioyC_ceP9WBPd64pNxVDLnzPK_ckQej2wsEUtzIZX2IPwtBjubGpMuk31oFzFJrrHr3WwK9KQvVzU1tkY6EMNMrG24XMTii3vIO7gq7f2cbwGO_9lkHSljchcQUQfPzoUvz-A.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FFORD%2F-LCQNnQhnkFKuUWyefrBW8WMSE1hU4bw3w01lMWLtRk5MCa6lrbG2Tss8aXUaYXikK23yIG3roNqnR9WiZHUcTpjylvIvVSwxsiVjtTW1NUXqmtNvvuK2iSzdy_KzJj00cNaM3rlFbhG3-3NMVrfaqawRDt1t3yAScfcJuF4DlJF085LJ-vD1IznW1MfWVL7t07G3UAUABXO-b1NSEqZTywRHtFjR0U09v3yePlUG4dK_F4pLRGGSWMmCG5h5J3uW1_ueh9ykwTFBcd07PJRRADiRvWg5M4ZUiix5usY5-eqRrOwmM_qxrc8JalUemrIwwnxiTz3BYpgJUJlspqqk9ljxjBWFUDhmY1HkanT4Ovlxr0m8FWQAnhwhrODvNswfhipSb-CyOp2p7UXUgA.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FFORD%2F-LCQNnQhnkFKuUWyefrBW8WMSE1hU4bw3w01lMWLtRk5MCa6lrbG2Tss8aXUaYXikK23yIG3roNqnR9WiZHUcTpjylvIvVSwxsiVjtTW1NUXqmtNvvuK2iSzdy_KzJj00cNaM3rlFbhG3-3NMVrfaqawRDt1t3yAScfcJuF4DlJF085LJ-vD1IznW1MfWVL7t07G3UAUABXO-b1NSEqZTywRHtFjR0U09v3yePlUG4dK_F4pLRGGSWMmCG5h5J3uW1_ueh9ykwTFBcd07PJRRADiRvWg5M4ZUiix5usY5-eqRrOwmM_qxrc8JalUemrIwwnxiTz3BYpgJUJlspqqk9ljxjBWFUDhmY1HkanT4Ovlxr0m8FWQAnhwhrODvNswfhipSb-CyOp2p7UXUgA.cfx
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


05/15/2024 39,225 Delaware
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wilmington, DE
Title #C0012046

Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle

11/24/2024 53,611 Pep Boys
Talleyville, DE
302-478-7006
pepboys.com

157 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Battery replaced
Battery serviced

05/15/2025 64,883 Garnet Ford
West Chester, PA
888-378-2207
garnetford.com/

169 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Air �lter replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/01/2025 66,436 RDS Ineos Grenadier
Devon, PA
610-695-2900
rdsineosgrenadier.com

11 Veri�ed Reviews

07/23/2025 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Devon, PA
Title #8883105501 RD

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

07/25/2025 RDS Ineos Grenadier
Devon, PA
610-695-2900
rdsineosgrenadier.com

11 Veri�ed Reviews

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Air �lter replaced
Alignment performed
Brakes checked
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Differential �uid �ushed/changed
Differential serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and �lter changed
Safety inspection performed
Wiper(s) replaced

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!



08/22/2025 66,468 Braxton Motor Company
Ephrata, PA
717-733-0020
braxtonmotorco.com/

5 Veri�ed Reviews

09/02/2025 66,594 Auto Fix
Ephrata, PA
717-733-4664

43 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Air �lter checked
Body lubricated
Drivability/performance checked
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Safety inspection performed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Purchased: 2025
Personal Vehicle

09/02/2025 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.

09/16/2025 Pennsylvania
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Denver, PA
Title #8883105502 MA

New owner reported

10/13/2025 Ford Motor Company
NHTSA #25V686
Recall #25SA8 REAR-VIEW CAMERA
LIGHTING BALANCE IN MIXED
LIGHTING CONDITIONS
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

10/30/2025 Ford Motor Company
NHTSA #25V729
Recall #25SB7 AIR DEFLECTOR
INSPECTION
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


12/02/2025 Ford Motor Company

Program #25L02 TRANSMISSION
CONTROL ASSEMBLY
REIMBURSEMENT

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a speci�c vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related
to safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/11/26 2:31:36 PM (CST)
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